Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Intellivid Corporation	Name: <u>Sensormatic Electronics Corporation</u>				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6600 Congress Avenue				
Execution Date(s) March 14, 2005	- OUGO OOTIGIOSS AVOITO				
✓ Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boca Raton				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Palm Beach Zip: 33487				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Yes} \) No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/706850	7221775 7280673				
11/388759	7460685 7346187				
11/443500 11/634339	7286157				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9				
Name: Frank A. Cona, Tyco International	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360.00				
Internal Address: IP Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Town Center Road	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information				
State: Florida Zip: 33486	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 561-981-4366	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1346</u>				
Fax Number: 561-988-7843					
Email Address: fcona@tycoint.com	Authorized User Name Leah C. Saar				
9. Signature:	1 april 2010				
Signature	Date				
Leah C. Saar, Reg. No. 54,417 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Execution Copy

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AGREEMENT

IPLEGALFAX

This Assignment of Patents Agreement (the "Assignment"), dated as of July 14, 2008, is by and between Intellivid Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Sensormatic Electronics Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the issued patents and/or patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under an applicable convention, in and to said patents and patent applications (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexamination or extensions of the same, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and among Assignor, Assignee and Michael Shanahan as the Seller Representative (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States, and for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding official of each country foreign thereto to issue any letters patent and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country resulting from said Patent Properties when granted, to said Assignee.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that, for so long as the Assignor remains in legal existence and thereafter, a designated signatory with power of attorney to execute documents in the name of Assignor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (it being understood that Assignor shall be entitled to reasonable compensation in connection with item (5) below and to reimbursement for out-of-pocket expenses in connection with each of the following), the Assignor or the designated signatory, as

BST99 1575680-1 053025 0312

applicable, will (1) communicate any and all facts known to him respecting said Patent Properties; (2) execute and acknowledge all lawful papers and legal instruments reasonably necessary in connection with and to effect the foregoing assignment; (3) execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and reexamination applications; (4) make all rightful oaths; and (5) generally do any and every lawful act deemed necessary to aid and cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in perfecting and maintaining the entire interest conveyed herein and in obtaining and enforcing proper patent or industrial property protection for the subject matter of said patents and patent applications in any country, particularly in cases of opposition, interference and litigation.

The Assignor also covenants and agrees that the rights and obligations set forth in this instrument shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official of each country foreign thereto for recordation of this document.

The parties hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor and Assignee hereunto set their hands and seal the day and year set opposite their signatures.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES

BS199 1575680-1 053025 0312

Date: July 14, 2008	INTELLIVID CORPORATION
	By: Padrick Sobalvarro Title: Resident and CRO

BY ASSIGNEE:

BY ASSIGNOR:

Date: July ____, 2008 SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patents]

Date: July, 2008	INTELLIVID CORPORATION		
	By: Name: Title:		

BY ASSIGNEE:

BY ASSIGNOR:

Date: July 14, 2008

SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS

CORPORATION

Name: MARK P. ARMSTRONG
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patents]

SCHEDULE A

Atty Docket No.	Application Serial No.	Country	Status	Туре	Filing Date Issue Date	
		ing and Robavi	oral Monitorino	of Multiple Oh		
Method and System for Tracking and Behavioral Monitoring of Multiple Objects Moving Through Multiple Fields of View						
ITV-001PR	60/425,267	US	Expired	Provisional	12-Nov-02	
ITV-001	10/706,850	US	Published	Utility	12-Nov-03	
ITV-001C1	11/191,128	US	Published	Continuation	27-Jul-05	
ITV-001PC	US03/35943	PCT	Nationalized	PCT	12-Nov-03	
ITV-001EP	03779516.8	Europe	Published	Utility	12-Nov-03	
ITV-001CA	2,505,831	Canada	Pending	Utility	12-Nov-03	
ITV-001AU	2003285191	Australia	Pending	Utility	12-Nov-03	
Method and A	pparatus for Co	mputerized In	age Backgroun	d Analysis		
ITV-002	7,221,775	US	Issued	Utility	22-May-07	
ITV-002DV	11/717,580	US	Pending	Utility	13-Mar-07	
ITV-002PC	US04/029417	PCT	Nationalized	PCT	9-Sep-04	
ITV-002AU	2004272178	Australia	Pending	Utility	9-Sep-04	
ITV-002CA	2,538,294	Canada	Pending	Utility	9-Sep-04	
ITV-002EU	4788655.1	Ецгоре	Published	Utility	9-Sep-04	
Computerized	Method and A	paratus for De	termining Field	-of-View Relation	onships Among	
Multiple Imag		•	_			
ITV-003	7,286,157	US	Issued	Utility	27-Oct-07	
ITV-03PC	US04/029418	PCT	Nationalized	PCT	9-Sep-04	
ITV-003AU	2004303397	Australia	Pending	Utility	9-Sep-04	
ITV-003CA	2,538,301	Canada	Pending	Utility	9-Sep-04	
ITV-003EU	481,677.2	Europe	Published	Utility	9-Sep-04	
ITV-003JP	2006-526281	Japan	Pending	Utility	9-Sep-04	
Method of Co	unting Objects i	n a Monitored	Environment an	d Apparatus fo	r The Same	
ITV-004	10/683,483	US	Allowed	Utility	10-Oct-03	
ITV-004PC	US04/33177	PCT	Nationalized	PCT	8-Oct-04	
ITV-004AU		Australia	Pending	Utility	8-Oct-04	
ITV-004CA	2,541,436	Canada	Pending	Utility	8-Oct-04	
ITV-004EU	4785394.0	Europe	Published	Utility	8-Oct-04	
System and M	ethod For Searc	hing For Chan	ges in Surveilla	nce Video		
ITV-005	7,280,673	US		Utility	9-Oct-07	
ITV-005PC	US04/33168	PCT	Nationalized	PCT	8-Oct-04	
ITV-005AU	20044282902	Australia	Pending	Utility	8-Oct-04	
ITV-005CA	2,541,437	Canada	Pending	Utility	8-Oct-04	
ITV-005EU	4785387.4	Europe	Published	Utility	8-Oct-04	
ITV-005JP		Japan	Pending	Utility	8-Oct-04	
Intelligent Car	mera Selection a	<u> </u>	cking (CAT Syst	tem)		
ITV-006PR	60/665,314	US	Expired	Provisional	25-Mar-05	
ITV-006	11/388,759	US	Pending	Utility	24-Mar-06	
ITV-006PC	US06/010570	PCT	Nationalized	PCT	24-Mar-06	
ITV-006AU	2006338248		Pending	Utility	24-Mar-06	

Atty Docket No.	Application Serial No.	Country	Status	Туре	Filing Date Issue Date
ITV-006EU	06849739.5		Pending	Utility	24-Mar-06
ITV-006CA	2601477		Pending	Utility	24-Mar-06
ITV-006JP			Pending	Utility	24-Mar-06
Continuous O	bject Tracking	Using Video a	nd RFID		
ITV-007PR	60/713,679	US	Expired	Provisional	2-Sep-05
ITV-007	11/443,500	US	Pending	Utility	24-Mar-06
ITV-007PC	US06/21087	PCT	Pending	PCT	24-Mar-06
Integrated Video Surveillance and Sensor Network Monitoring System					
ITV-008PR	60/714,020	US	Expired	Provisional	2-Sep-05
Systems and N	Systems and Methods for Distributed Monitoring Of Remote Sites (distribution of rules to				
remote sites fo	or customization	1)	_		
ITV-009	11/446,523	US	Pending	Utility	2-Jun-06
ITV-009PC	US07/11320	PCT	Pending	PCT	10-May-07
Systems and Methods for Distributed Monitoring of Remote Sites (Canonical site layout)					
ITV-010	11/446,570	US	Pending	Utility	2-Jun-06
Systems and Methods for Providing Video Surveillance Data (Subscription Business					
Method)					
ITV-011	11/634,339	US	Pending	Utility	5-Dec-06

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 04/01/2010